SeriesDS300
Rubber Seal 3 Port Pilot Solenoid Type
784
2 3
G
●COMPACT SIZE AND LIGHT WEIGHT
● LARGE FLOW CAPACITY
●LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
●DESIGNED FOR NON-LUBRICATED
SERVICE
●EASY MODIFICATION FROM N.C TO N.O.
Symbol
How to Order
Pilot Valve Assembly
DS3
2 3 4 5 7 8
020 C A
96
1
1⃞Series DS300
Blank : Metric(PT)
U : NPT(UNF)
2⃞Body Option
1 : Body Ported Type
3⃞Voltage
1 : AC110V, 50/60Hz
2 : AC220V, 50/60Hz
3 : AC120V, 50/60Hz
4 : AC240V, 50/60Hz
5 : DC24V
6 : DC12V
7 : DC6V
8 : AC24V, 50/60Hz
9 : DC100V
4⃞Electrical Entry
G : Grommet (Lead wire length
12 inch (300 mm))
DZ:DIN Connector
with Indicator Light and
Surge Suppressor
D : DIN Connector
N : Without DIN Connector
5⃞Manual Override
Blank : Non-lock push type
C : Knob locking type
6⃞Port Thread
Blank : Rc(PT)
U : NPT
7⃞Port Size (P, A, R Port)
01 : 1/8＂
02 : 1/4＂(Standard)
8⃞Action
A : Normally Closed
B : Normally Open
9⃞Special Option
Blank : Standard type
XC16 : Copper-free
[10]Length of lead wire
Blank : 300mm(standard)
XWL01 : 100mm
XWL02 : 200mm
⋯
XWL20 : 2000mm
Other lengh : Contact us
1⃞Voltage
1 : AC100V, 50/60Hz
2 : AC200V, 50/60Hz
3 : AC120V, 50/60Hz
4 : AC240V, 50/50Hz
5 : DC24V
6 : DC12V
7 : DC6V
8 : AC24V, 50/60Hz
9 : DC100V
2⃞Electrical Entry
G : Grommet (Lead wire
length 12 inch)
DZ : DIN Connector
With Indicator light and
Surge  suppressor
D : DIN Connector
N : Without DIN connector
3⃞Manual override

Mounting Position Free
Impact/Vibration Resistance 30 G/5 G (8.3~2000 Hz)
Din Terminal Box How to Order
DS3130-61-2005-
1
1⃞Voltage Coding
Code
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Voltage
AC 110V
AC 220V
AC 120V
AC 240V
DC 24V
DC 12V
DC 6V
Others(AC24V)
DC100V
Code
784-787-DS300  2012.9.7 4:19 PM  페이지785   한국원색인쇄사
Series DS300
786
Body Ported/2 Position
Grommet DS30◯-◯G
DIN Connector DS30◯-◯DZ
0
.8